P
D
 3
60
6.
79
76
.8

3.95 to 5.85 3.152 C (part) WR187 WG12 R48 47.549 × 22.149 1.8720 × 0.8720
4.90 to 7.05 3.712 C (part) WR159 WG13 R58 40.386 × 20.193 1.5900 × 0.7950
5.85 to 8.2 4.301 C (part) WR137 WG14 R70 34.849 × 15.799 1.3720 × 0.6220
7.05 to 10.0 5.260 – WR112 WG15 R84 28.499 × 12.624 1.1220 × 0.4970
8.2 to 12.4 6.557 X WR90 WG16 R100 22.860 × 10.160 0.9000 × 0.4000
10 to 15 7.869 – WR75 WG17 R120 19.050 × 9.525 0.7500 × 0.3750
12.4 to 18 9.488 Ku WR62 WG18 R140 15.799 × 7.899 0.6220 × 0.3110
15 to 22 11.572 – WR51 WG19 R180 12.954 × 6.477 0.5100 × 0.2550
18 to 26.5 14.051 K WR42 WG20 R220 10.668 × 4.318 0.4200 × 0.1700
22 to 33 17.357 – WR34 WG21 R260 8.636 × 4.318 0.3400 × 0.1700
26.5 to 40 21.077 Ka WR28 WG22 R320 7.112 × 3.556 0.2800 × 0.1400
33 to 50 26.346 Q WR22 WG23 R400 5.690 × 2.845 0.2240 × 0.1120
40 to 60 31.391 U WR19 WG24 R500 4.775 × 2.388 0.1880 × 0.0940
50 to 75 39.875 V WR15 WG25 R620 3.759 × 1.880 0.1480 × 0.0740
60 to 90 48.373 E WR12 WG26 R740 3.099 × 1.549 0.1220 × 0.0610
75 to 110 59.014 W WM-2540 WR10 WG27 R900 2.540 × 1.270 0.1000 × 0.0500
90 to 140 73.768 F WM-2032 WR8 WG28 R1.2K 2.032 × 1.016 0.0800 × 0.0400
110 to 170 90.791 D WM-1651 WR6/WR7 *) WG29 R1.4K 1.651 × 0.826 0.0650 × 0.0325
140 to 220 115.75 G WM-1295 WR5 WG30 R1.8K 1.295 × 0.648 0.0510 × 0.0255
170 to 260 137.27 Y WM-1092 WR4 WG31 R2.2K 1.092 × 0.546 0.0430 × 0.0215
220 to 325
220 to 330
173.49 H/J
WM-864
WR3 WG32 R2.6K 0.864 × 0.432 0.0340 × 0.0170
325 to 500
330 to 500
268.16
262.98
WM-570
WR2.2 **)
R4K
0.559 × 0.279
0.570 × 0.285
0.0220 × 0.0110
0.0224 × 0.0112
500 to 750 394.46 WM-380 R6.2K 0.380 × 0.190 0.0150 × 0.0075
750 to 1100 599.58 WM-250 R9K 0.250 × 0.125 0.0098 × 0.0049
1100 to 1700 914.00 WM-164 R14K 0.164 × 0.082 0.0065 × 0.0032
*)  WR7 is official term, but also referred to as WR6.
**)  Inner dimensions are slightly different from those of the WM waveguide because IEEE applies the metric system.
1) 75 Ω version available. Direct connection of 50 Ω and 75 Ω versions possible.
2) For high power levels.